Ankorungen / Sélection Sursee, 13. Mai 2023

Hund
Stockhaar

Diktator Nirreterrit

Jorah's Fight vom Tuniberg

llox von der Gletscherhdhle
Nora-Jona von der Bruggmiihle
Onawa von der Bruggmihle
Sucky du Boidamont

Vega vom Eisernen Kreuz

Langstockhaar mit Unterwolle

Rocky vom Schaferhof
Sheila vom hohen First

Vater

Virus vom Haus Pixner
Xoltan von Peroh

Apollo vom Schloss Solitude
Nerro aus der Kénigshéhle
Nerro aus der Kénigshohle
Irck de la Hutte de Berger
K'nox vom Tollhaus

Zac dei Precision
Marco vom alten Schemel

Mutter

Norma Keraj

Alice von der Mohnwiese

Mia von der Gletscherhohle
Inouk von der Bruggmiihle
Inouk von der Bruggmiihle
Laika du Val des Hurles Vent
Nikita vom Eisernen Kreuz

Eika vom Schaferhof
Pai vom hohen First

Zichter

Zuzana Susterova, 46342 Hodkovice nad Mohelkou
Uwe Mutschler, D-79112 Freiburg

Hans Koller, 8505 Pfyn

Arnold Keller / Priska Kunz, 9430 St. Margrethen
Armold Keller / Priska Kunz, 9430 St. Margrethen
Albert Perler / Guillaume Vioget, 1724 Senédes
Nico Kertzinger, D-Borstel

Alfred Fassler, 9443 Widnau
Linda + Hans Graf, 8450 Andelfingen

Eigentiimer

Petr Neveceral, 7018 Flims-Waldhaus

Sarah Kiinzi, 2542 Pieterlen

Jeannette Heil, 9100 Herisau

Wemer Koller, 8355 Aadorf

Priska Kunz, 9430 St. Margrethen

Mélanie Meister, 8132 Egg

Jean-Jacques Troutot, 1695 Estavayer-le-Gibloux

Christoph Diel, 9435 Heerbrugg
Sabrina Veneri, 5042 Hirschthal
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ED

Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal

Normal
Normal

Schutztrieb

ausgepragt
ausgepragt
ausgepragt
ausgepragt
ausgepragt
ausgepragt
ausgepragt

ausgepragt
ausgepragt

Prifung

IGP1
IGP2
IGP1
VPG1
VPG1
IGP2
IGP1

VPG1
IGP3

Farbe

grau
grau
dunkelgrau
schwarz
schwarz
grau
dunkelgrau

schwarz-braun
grau gewolkt

Angekort bis Ende

2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025

2025
2025



